

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: M.A.C.M.A. No.378 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	01.09.2026	<u>MB,J & RY,J</u> Mr. Jagathpal Reddy Kasi Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1/claimant. <u>I.A. No.4 of 2026</u> This application is filed to permit the claimant/respondent No.1 to withdraw 50% of the compensation amount, as ordered by the Tribunal. The appellant was not represented yesterday i.e., 31.08.2026. Even today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant. The proceeding sheet dated 24.04.2026 reflects that this Court has granted stay of the impugned order and decree dated 12.11.2025, subject to the appellant/Insurance Company depositing 75% of the compensation amount i.e., Rs.89,67,933/-. In view of the order dated 24.04.2026, the appellant/Insurance Company has already deposited Rs.89,67,933/-, being 75% of the compensation amount awarded by the Tribunal. Hence, the claimant/respondent No.1 is permitted to withdraw 50% of the said deposited amount, along with proportionate interest and costs, without furnishing any security.	

M.A.C.M.A. No.378 of 2026

List this matter on 14.10.2026.

MB,J

RY,J

gms

--	--	--	--